Ski Lifts Fee Schedule (Fees may be subject to change in the event of errors or omissions) All fees subject to HST where applicable		Effective May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2024	Effective May 1, 2024
Engineering Services 1,2,3	Fee Type	Fee	Fee
New Installations or Major Alterations (Includes engineering, initial inspection, travel & 1 subsequent inspection)	Flat	\$ 1,800.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Minor Alterations (Includes engineering, initial inspection, travel & 1 subsequent inspection)	Flat	\$ 335.00	
Other Services		ļ	\$ -
Aging Lift Assessment	Flat	\$ 350.00	
Revision to a registered design submission	Flat	\$ 300.00	
Variance per device	Flat	\$ 500.00	
Hourly engineering labour rate	Hourly	\$ 170.00	\$ 178.50
Expedited Services (Additional charge to engineering review per application - if available)			
New Installations or Major Alterations	Flat	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00
Minor Alterations or Other Services	Flat	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50
inspection Services ^{1,2,3}	Fee Type	Fee	Fee
Client Requested Inspection (Includes 1 follow-up and travel)		•	-
Rope Tow	Flat	\$ 290.00	\$ 304.50
Conveyor	Flat	\$ 290.00	\$ 304.50
Bar Lifts	Flat	\$ 510.00	\$ 535.50
Chair Lifts	Flat	\$ 700.00	\$ 735.00
Follow-up/subsequent inspection (includes up to 1 hour of inspection and travel) - additional hours billed at 1.5 times the regular hourly rate	Minimum	\$ 345.00	\$ 362.50
Other inspections (includes up to 1/2 hour inspection and travel)	Minimum	\$ 153.00	\$ 160.50
Hourly inspection labour rate	Hourly	\$ 153.00	\$ 160.50
Licenses (Annual) 1,2,6	Fee Type	Fee	Fee
Rope Tow	Flat	\$ 330.00	\$ 346.50
Conveyor	Flat	\$ 410.00	\$ 430.50
Bar Lifts	Flat	\$ 765.00	\$ 803.50
Chair Lifts	Flat	\$ 1,000.00	
Registrations (Annual) 1,2	Fee Type	Fee	Fee
Passenger ropeway contractor - installation	Flat	\$ 107.00	\$ 112.50
Passenger ropeway contractor - maintenance	Flat	\$ 107.00	\$ 112.50
Passenger ropeway owner contractor - maintenance only	Flat	\$ 107.00	\$ 112.50
Passenger ropeway consultant	Flat	\$ 214.00	\$ 224.50
Certification, Examination Fees and Other ^{1,2}	Fee Type	Fee	Fee
Ontario certificate of qualification as a ski lift mechanic (biennial)	Flat	\$ 81.00	\$ 85.00
Examination ⁴	Flat	\$ 75.00	
Invigilation ⁵	Flat	\$ 536.00	1.
invignation Other	1101	2 330.00	\$ 303.00
Installation number plate replacement	Flat	\$ 64.00	т
Replacement of a ski device license	Flat	\$ 64.00	

- 1 All customer requested services to be prepaid (includes flat and minimum fees).
- 2 All prepaid fees are non-refundable
- 3 All minimum fees include specified hours. Excess time above the specified included hours will be billed at the applicable hourly labour rate in ¼ hour increments. All labour rates are per inspector or engineer. Flat fees relating to engineering services or initial inspection may be subject to additional billing if engineering submissions are inadequate or require excessive engineering review/initial inspection time. Overtime rates will apply for services delivered outside normal business hours at the request of the customer.
- 4 Examination fees are payable for all examinations and re-writes taken by the candidate, regardless of whether the outcome is a pass or a failure. An exam re-write counts as a separate examination and will be billed accordingly.
- 5 Invigilation fees will be billed on a per invigilator per exam basis. As a result, multiple invigilation fees may be applied for one sitting if two or more examinations are administered simultaneously or two or more invigilators are required to properly administer the examination (i.e. a large number of students and/or multiple rooms are involved). Should a customer request on-site invigilation, the TSSA will determine how many invigilators are required based on the specifics of the customer request. On-site invigilation fees are charged specifically for the service of on-site invigilation, and do not replace or subsidize the regular examination fees that are charged on a per-student basis.
 6 - License fees cover all safety administration and oversight. No separate fees charged for periodic inspections. Inspection billing only occurs when more than one follow-up inspection is required
- due to non-compliance. Follow-up inspection charges are billed as per the fee schedule.